
2022 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-17   Conf: 10-4   Home: 13-6   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (266), Opp (245)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Peel (1), Wampner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Comeau (2), Ledger (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-96), Comeau (24-27),
Sroczinski (13-16), Cooke (12-15), Holowka (11-13), Ledger (10-13), Peel (6-8), O'Neill (2-2), Small (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Comeau, Gabby .434 42-42 143 16 62 16 0 1 43 81 .566 4 2 6 1 .453 1 1 1-1 178 10 1 .995
25 Askins, Erin .379 41-41 132 41 50 15 3 2 37 77 .583 17 0 13 1 .444 2 1 3-4 195 14 2 .991
14 Torch, Jessica .375 42-42 152 39 57 2 1 0 8 61 .401 6 0 15 0 .399 0 5 27-30 67 2 2 .972

18
Worthington,
Catherine .285 42-42 130 33 37 4 0 4 23 53 .408 16 2 26 0 .372 0 9 15-15 59 67 11 .920

22 Vizzini, Liv .283 41-40 120 16 34 5 1 0 19 41 .342 11 1 12 2 .343 2 2 5-5 19 29 5 .906
12 Greenwald, Ryleigh .224 35-34 85 15 19 7 2 0 18 30 .353 10 0 21 0 .299 2 6 3-3 38 3 4 .911
7 O'Neill, Mikayla .203 39-30 79 15 16 2 0 2 4 24 .304 2 1 24 0 .229 1 2 2-2 33 5 3 .927
20 Peel, Caroline .328 30-20 64 5 21 2 1 0 13 25 .391 5 1 11 1 .380 1 3 1-1 63 15 3 .963
17 Campagna, Madie .313 21-20 64 13 20 4 0 0 7 24 .375 4 1 9 0 .362 0 1 4-4 31 21 3 .945
21 Ledger, Alex .305 22-16 59 4 18 5 0 1 13 26 .441 4 0 11 0 .349 0 1 0-0 75 9 4 .955
8 Sroczinski, Brooke .298 32-22 47 8 14 2 1 2 7 24 .511 2 0 3 0 .320 1 2 0-0 11 17 3 .903
2 Lewandowski, Chloe .239 29-23 71 10 17 4 0 0 6 21 .296 5 0 7 2 .289 0 4 4-4 38 12 2 .962
11 Orlick, Melissa .083 18-7 12 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 3 0 4 1 .267 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
9 Smith, Charli .071 11-5 14 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 5 0 7 0 .316 0 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000
5 Anderson, Kye .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Wampner, Megan .000 28-0 1 9 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
24 Bugbee, Keri .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Andeliz, Lenies .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .312 42-42 1178 232 367 68 9 12 199 489 .415 94 8 170 8 .364 10 37 66-71 834 239 46 .959
Opponents .266 42-42 1098 180 292 53 10 19 164 422 .384 107 14 292 2 .336 10 30 40-48 823 322 76 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Sroczinski, Brooke 2.70 5-2 20 5 2 0-1 3 67.1 56 37 26 30 81 12 2 6 .223 7 0 0 1 9
1 Holowka, Erika 2.90 11-6 21 17 9 2-1 1 106.1 112 55 44 31 110 19 4 5 .265 1 7 0 5 8
15 Cooke, Alexis 3.44 9-8 23 18 6 2-2 1 95.2 98 59 47 31 98 19 1 8 .261 8 4 0 1 12
7 O'Neill, Mikayla 11.45 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 20 15 12 8 2 1 3 0 .488 1 1 0 1 0
6 O'Neill, Logan 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 .667 1 1 0 1 1

13 Small, Nicole
147.0

0 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 11 7 5 1 1 0 0 .800 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.50 25-17 70 42 17 6 5 278.0 292 180 139 107 292 53 10 19 .266 19 14 0 10 30
Opponents 4.39 17-25 71 42 16 1 3 274.1 367 232 172 94 170 68 9 12 .312 25 8 0 10 37



2022 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Cooke, Alexis 18 5 13 0 1.000 0 12 3 .800 0 0
9 Smith, Charli 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Orlick, Melissa 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wampner, Megan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 O'Neill, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Comeau, Gabby 189 178 10 1 .995 1 24 3 .889 2 0
25 Askins, Erin 211 195 14 2 .991 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Torch, Jessica 71 67 2 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Peel, Caroline 81 63 15 3 .963 1 6 2 .750 0 0
2 Lewandowski, Chloe 52 38 12 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ledger, Alex 88 75 9 4 .955 0 10 3 .769 2 0
17 Campagna, Madie 55 31 21 3 .945 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 O'Neill, Mikayla 41 33 5 3 .927 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Worthington, Catherine 137 59 67 11 .920 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Greenwald, Ryleigh 45 38 3 4 .911 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Vizzini, Liv 53 19 29 5 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sroczinski, Brooke 31 11 17 3 .903 1 13 3 .813 0 0
1 Holowka, Erika 26 4 19 3 .885 0 11 2 .846 0 0
5 Anderson, Kye 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bugbee, Keri 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Andeliz, Lenies 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Small, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1119 834 239 46 .959 16 40 8 .833 4 0
Opponents 1221 823 322 76 .938 30 66 5 .930 9 0


